Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses

Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense - Water

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B-1

8-2

8-3

8-4

8-5

B-6

8-7

8-7 Sup1

B-8

8-8 Sup1

B-9

B-10
B-11

8-12

B-13

B-14

8-15

PAGE

NUMBER

43

44

45

49

50
55

60

61

62

63

64
65
66

67

69

70
71

4 2

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Wootens
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Fona

(2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

(1 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: l o f 1

(5) (6) (7 1 (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating inwme for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

OPERATING REVENUES 7,130 (53) 7,078

Operation 8 Maintenance 41,974 (27,329) 14,645
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 2,843 598 3,441
Amortization 0 136 136
Taxes Other Than income 1,570 919 2,489

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

0 7,078 24,619 31,696 8-4. E-2

1,550 16,195 364 16.559 8-5
96 3,537 0 3,537 8-13
0 136 0 136 8-3

21 1 2.701 1,108 3,808 8-15
Provision for Income Taxes (15,143) 9,475 (5,669)i (771) (6.440) 8,929 2,489 C-1, 8-3
OPERATiNG EXPENSES 31,244 (16,201) 15,043 I 1,086 16,129 10,400 26,529

I

NET OPERATING iNCOME
RATE EASE A-1
RATEOFRETURN -46.02% 8.13%

43 printed 5/16/2008 342 PM
b b
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Wootens
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

[…]

27 775 M d ~ n w s E ~ p e n s e  NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA O N A

29 TOTAL WATER 0 (L M EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

775883 service 6 Sundry lnpul NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
to be allocated to 11ms 1-27

59 Printed 5116/zoo8 3 4 2  PM

u1
W

6 0

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Wootens

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Docket NO. 080121-WS

Schedule: 8-7
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 8 M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

2 603
3 604
4 610
5 615
6 616
7 618
8 620
9 631
10 632
11 633
12 634
13 635
14 636
15 641
16 642
17 650
18 656
19 657
20 658
21 659
22 660
23 666
24 667
25 670
26 675

(2) (3) (4) (5)
Test Year

Line Acct Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 4,692 19,499 14,807 315.57%

His t o ri ca I
(1)

Salaries &Wages - Officers, Exec. 0 2,529 2,529
Employee Pensions & Benefits 900 1,739 839 93.20%
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance - Vehide
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

0
235

[…]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: I O f l

Explanation: Provide the desaiption and amount of all bookllax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would indude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line (1) (2)

Description Amount No.
WATER

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

7 9

n

0 -

printed 5/16/2008 342 PM

8 0

Florida Public Service Commisslon Deferred Income Tax Expense

wootens
Docket No. 0801Z1-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ I

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) lhan Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 2.843 (212) 2,632 0 0 0

Depreciation Difference 0 (822) (822) 0 0 0

Book Depredation 8 Amortization 2.843 610 3.453 NA NA NA 813.14

M e r  Timing Differences (Itemize)
0 0 0

0 0 0 0
(82) Bad Debt 0 (82)

All Other 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

0 (904) (904) 0 0 0

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (50) (50) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (854) (854) 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (299) (299) 0 0 0
Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Total Deferred Taxes (to GI) 0 (349) (349) 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3:42 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Wootens
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year federal State Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 1,333 1,333
2 2004 5 0 5
3 2005 432 6 438
4 2006 216 1,291 1,507
5 2007 1 66 992 1,158

0 1,333 1,333
5 0 5

432 6 438
216 1,291 1,507
166 992 1,158

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:42 PM
03
P

8 2

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State

Wootens
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Florida Public Senrice Commission

Docket No. 060121-WS Page: 1 of 1

(1)
Line

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation
0

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9. F-5. and F-7

(547) NA

204 NA

9
10
11

For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

12 Total Rate Base (343L 0

1 43 printed 5/16/2008 3:42 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim

wootens
Docket No. 080121-WS
HisIorical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ] Sewer [ X ]

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: G 4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U8U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 7,033 0 7,003 21.089 28,092
Other Revenues 75 0 75 0 75
OPERATING REVENUES 7,078 0 0 7,078 21.089 28,167

Operation 8 Maintenance 14,645 0 14,645 31 1 14,957
Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 3,453 (13) 0 3,441 3,441
Amortization 136 0 136 136
Taxes Olher Than Income 1.570 919 0 2.489 948 3.438
Pmvision for Income Taxes (5,669) 0 (5,669) 7,649 1.981
OPERATING EXPENSES 14,136 907 0 15,043 8,909 23,952

Sewer

NETOPERATING INCOME (907) 7 058 0 7,965) 12.180 4,215
RATE BASE 56.217 56,217 56,217
RATE OF RETURN -12.55% -14.17% 7.50%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

Operation .& Maintenance
Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Pmvismn for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

NA 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

NA
NA NA
NA
NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0
NA NA NA

301.15% 49.9% E-2w